
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

)
In re: ) Chapter 11 

)
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC. et al.,1  ) Case No. 20-11548 (CSS) 

)
Reorganized Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 

)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case. 

On April 12, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 Certification of Counsel Regarding Omnibus Order Awarding Final Allowance of
Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses
[Docket No. 1905]

Dated: April 14, 2021 
     /s/ Rossmery Martinez 
     Rossmery Martinez 
     KCC 
     222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 
     El Segundo, CA 90245 
     Tel. 310.823.9000 

1 The Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal 
tax identification number, are: Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. (3923); 7N, LLC (4912); 8 North, LLC (0904); Axis 
Exploration, LLC (8170); Extraction Finance Corp. (7117); Mountaintop Minerals, LLC (7256); Northwest Corridor 
Holdings, LLC (9353); Table Mountain Resources, LLC (5070); XOG Services, LLC (6915); and XTR Midstream, 
LLC (5624). The location of the Reorganized Debtors’ principal place of business is 370 17th Street, Suite 5300, 
Denver, Colorado 80202. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the administrative agent 
and Lenders under the Debtors’ 
prepetition senior credit facility Bracewell LLP

Attn Dewey J. Gonsoulin Jr., 
William A. (Trey) Wood III, and 
Heather Brown

dewey.gonsoulin@bracewell.com;
heather.brown@bracewell.com;
trey.wood@bracewell.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Attn G. David Dean and Andrew J. 
Roth-Moore

aroth-moore@coleschotz.com;
ddean@coleschotz.com

Debtors Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc Attn Eric Christ echrist@extractionog.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Attn Richard L. Schepacarter Richard.Schepacarter@usdoj.gov 

Counsel to the indenture trustee for 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior notes 
and ad hoc group of lenders under 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior 
notes/Ad Hoc Group of Senior 
Noteholders

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & 
Garrison LLP

Attn Andrew Rosenberg, Alice 
Belisle Eaton, Christopher Hopkins, 
Douglas R. Keeton and Omid 
Rahnama

arosenberg@paulweiss.com;
aeaton@paulweiss.com;
chopkins@paulweiss.com;
orahnama@paulweiss.com;
dkeeton@paulweiss.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Attn Kristopher M. Hansen, Frank 
A. Merola, Erez E. Gilad and Jason
M. Pierce

khansen@stroock.com;
fmerola@stroock.com;
egilad@stroock.com;
jpierce@stroock.com
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Counsel to the administrative agent 
and Lenders under the Debtors’ 
prepetition senior credit facility Bracewell LLP

Attn Dewey J. Gonsoulin Jr., 
William A. (Trey) Wood III, and 
Heather Brown

711 Louisiana Street, Suite 
2300 Houston TX 77002

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Cole Schotz P.C.

Attn G. David Dean and Andrew 
J. Roth-Moore

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 
1410 Wilmington DE 19801

Debtors Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc Attn Eric Christ 370 17th Street, Suite 5300 Denver CO 80202

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Attn Richard L. Schepacarter 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox # 35 Wilmington DE 19899-0035

Counsel to the indenture trustee for 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior notes 
and ad hoc group of lenders under 
the Debtors’ prepetition senior 
notes/Ad Hoc Group of Senior 
Noteholders

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton 
& Garrison LLP

Attn Andrew Rosenberg, Alice 
Belisle Eaton, Christopher 
Hopkins, Douglas R. Keeton and 
Omid Rahnama 1285 Avenue of the Americas New York NY 10019
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